# OP \$140.00 467622

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542981

١	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karyopharm Therapeutics Inc.		09/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HCR COLLATERAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	300 Atlantic Street, Suite 600
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4676225	KARYOPHARM THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	4693107	
Registration Number:	4676226	KARYOPHARM THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	5863690	XPOVIO
Registration Number:	5042653	PORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157336165

**Email:** awexner@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Annelise Wexner

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center, Floor 28
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annelise Wexner
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Annelise Wexner
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=KPTI - Memo of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed 9.27.19)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0754

900517172

source=KPTI - Memo of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed 9.27.19)#page2.tif source=KPTI - Memo of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed 9.27.19)#page3.tif source=KPTI - Memo of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed 9.27.19)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0755

### MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Karyopharm Therapeutics Inc. (the "Assignor") has granted to HCR COLLATERAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: September 27, 2019

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0756 Very truly yours,

KARYOPHARM THERAPEUTICS INC.

эy. .......

Name: Michael P. Mason

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Treasurer

# ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

HCR COLLATERAL MANAGEMENT, LLC,

as agent for the Investor, as Assignee

By:

Name: Clarke B. Futch Title: Managing Partner

**REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0758** 

# Schedule A

Foley Docket No	Country	Mark	Status	Application #/ Registration #	Filing Date	Registration Date
33233-001-US- 01	United States of America	KARYOPHARM THERAPEUTICS	Registered	86051670 4676225	Aug 29, 2013	Jan 20, 2015
33233-002-US- 01	United States of America		Registered	86051672 4693107	Aug 29, 2013	Feb 24, 2015
33233-003-US- 01	United States of America	» Karyopharm	Registered	86051678 4676226	Aug 29, 2013	Jan 20, 2015
33233-010-US- 02	United States of America	XPOVIO	Allowed	87719728 5863690	Dec 13, 2017	
33233-011-US- 01	United States of America	PORE	Registered	86729373 5042653	Aug 19, 2015	Sep 13, 2016

**RECORDED: 09/27/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0759